SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL Snohomish County, Washington

NOTICE OF ENACTMENT

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that on April 12, 2023, the Snohomish County Council approved Ordinance 23-019 which shall be effective on April 22, 2023. A summary is as follows:

ORDINANCE 23-019

AMENDING TITLE 25 OF THE SNOHOMISH COUNTY CODE RELATING TO STORM AND SURFACE WATER MANAGEMENT

The proposed ordinance amends Title 25 SCC concerning storm and surface water management and amends the following code provisions:

- SCC 25.10.080 farm.
- SCC 25.10.180 ordinary residential improvement.
- SCC 25,20.020 Rate structure for surface water management utility district.
- SCC 25.20.040 Rate structure for bond debt service in areas annexed by cities and towns.
- SCC 25.20.080 Credits.
- SCC 25.20.090 Billing.
- SCC 25.20.120 Delinquent service charges.
- SCC 25.20.130 Waiver of interest, and penalties and payment agreements.

For More Information: Copies of the ordinance and related documents are available upon request by calling the Council Office at (425) 388-3494, 1(800) 562-4367 x3494, TDD 1(800) 877-8339, or by e-mailing <u>Contact.Council@snoco.org</u>. The ordinance is also available on the Council's website at <u>https://snohomish.legistar.com/Default.aspx</u> (File #2023-0193).

Dated this 18th day of April, 2023.

VSeunlas

Deputy Clerk of the Council

Publish: April 20, 2023

SUBMIT AFFIDAVIT TO:CouncilSUBMIT INVOICE TO:Surface Water Management 107027